ANNEXURE - 2 (D)

DETAILED SPECIFICATION AND APPROVED MAKE OF CCTV CAMERA & ALLIED EQUIPMENTS

:L" EQUIPMENTS CCTV CAMERA ITEMS MAKE
5.0 Megapixel Motorised Autofocus Starlight Bullet Network Camera, 2592X1944P@20fps,
1/2.9” CMOS, 0.002lux, S+265+, 512GB SD Card Slot, 2.8~12MM Lens and PoE,120dB Super,
1 PTZ type CCTV Camera WDR, 3D DNR,Smart defog, IR Support Up to 80 Meter, Reset Botton, inbuilt Lightening HONEYWELL/ ALCON/PELCO
Protection and Built in Mic.,, 2 VCA supported Tripwire and Perimeter,Protection IP67,
Lightning protection, surge protection and voltage transient protection meets EN 55035:2017
2MP 33X Autotracking H.265,starlight IP ,POE+, PTZ Camera, 1/2.8" 2Megapixel, 33x Optical &
16X Digital, 1080P @30fps, S+265,4.6mm~152mm,Starlight 0.001lux,500No Preset, ROI, 140dB
Ultra Super WDR , BLC,3D DNR,HLC,smart Defog, IR 200M, Support Video Analytics Tripwire,
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Abandon, Object Lost, Video AbNormal, Audio AbNormal, Face Detection, Face
Capture,protetion ,IP67, Lightning protection, surge protection and voltage transient
protection meets EN 55035:2017
S+265 12MP 80 CH 8SATA RAID NVR40-ch, 320Mbps/320Mbps, recording resolution up to
12MP, decoding ability 4*8MP, 16*1080p, 20*720p, video output: 2 HDMI & 1VGA Non-
simultaneous output, alarm 1/O 16/4, USB interface: 1xUSB 3.0 2xUSB 2.0, RAID:
3 Network Video Recorder %BOD,RAIDO/l/S/G/lO, ANR'. N.+M ASATA .(10TB eac'h),Z*lOOOI'Vlbps LAN port,.l*eSATA HONEYWELL/ ALCON/PELCO
interface, All VCA support-Tripwire, Double Tripwire, Perimeter, Object Abandon, Object Lost,
Loitering, Parking, Early Warning, Face Detection, Compatible with face recognition camera,
crowd, On duty detection, Video abNormal, Audio AbNormal, Heatmap, Auto Tracking, Safety
Helmet Detection.
4 Hard Disc Drive (HDD) 10TB Surveillance type hard disc drive WD / SEGATE
Led Display unit 55 inches Led Display unit (including accesseries) SAMSUNG / LG / SONY
6 Networking Switch gﬂuadngZieSZZcxai\'::;ch with 8 Giga PoE ports & 2 Gigabit SFP ports.(support IEEE802.3at, Power CISCO / Aruba / Extreme / Juniper
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8 TRANCEIVER (1000 MBPS, LC Type) 1000MBPS Single Mode SFP IND. TRANCEIVER, LC TYPE (10KMS) CISCO / Aruba / Extreme / Juniper
Cat 6 UTP cable Cat 6 UTP cable (305 Mtr/Box) Molex /Commsuope / AMP
10 UTP Patchcord UTP Patchcord 2 MTR Molex /Commsuope / AMP
11 Optical Fibre Cable Supply of SM Optical Fibre Cable (OFC) 6 Core, Armoured Molex /Commsuope / AMP
12 Power Cable 3Cx 1.5 sgmm, XLPE Armoured Copper Power cable Polycab / Havells / Unistar
13 12 Port LIU 12 Port Fiber Loaded LIU (Splicing Tray,Duplex SC adopter with Pannel) Molex /Commsuope / AMP
14 |24 Port LIU 24 Port Fiber Loaded LIU (Splicing Tray,Duplex SC adopter with Pannel) Molex /Commsuope / AMP
15  |Pigtel SM OFC SC type Pigtel Molex /Commsuope / AMP
16  |Patch Cord OFC SC to LC type Patch cord Molex /Commsuope / AMP
17 HDPE Pipe 25 mm HDPE Pipe Magnum
18 Rack 27U Floor mount 600/600 Rack with all accessories for rack mounting NETRACK / VALRACK
19 UPS 1 KVA ONLINE UPS with 2No 42AH SMF Battery with one hour power backup APC / EMERSON
20 |Pole 20 ft Pole with embedded base for mounting of PTZ Camera Standard
21 Junction Box Pole/ Wall mountable outdoor grade Junction Box Rittal
22 Chemical Earthing Chemical Earthing for each pole with server room rack Standard
23 Mounting Bracket L type mounting Bracket for Camera fixing Standard
24 Local Switch Board Local Power Switch Board with two domestic switches & two sockets (6 A) Cona / Anchor




